FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

un duta lema likka phytobada buttada .

40.00 3



TEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(101727764		L atom and Trademark Office
		ATTORNEY DOCKET	Γ NO. 104-23496-US (BAKE04-23496)
To the Honorable Com	unissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attach		
Name of conveyin Jerald R. Rider James E. Layton John M. Leuthen Dick L. Knox		2. Name and address of Name: Internal Address:	0 > 1
Additional name(s) of Yes No	conveying party(ies) attached?	Post Office Address:	Same as above
3. Nature of conveya Assignment Security Agree Other Execution Date:	Merger ement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?
. "	er(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is	being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application No. Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of should be mailed:	of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Daniel E. Venglarik, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): 40.00
Internal Address:	Novakov Davis & Munck, P.C. 900 Three Galleria Tower 13155 Noel Road Dallas, Texas 75240	Any deficiencie	patent application filing fee. es or overpayments are authorized to be charged to deposit account
Post Office Address:	Same as above	8. Deposit account num Attach duplicate copy	ber: 50-0208 of this page if paying by deposit account.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Daniel E. Venglari	k, Reg. No. 39,409 es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _4_	ect and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document S—II-DI Date
OMB No. 0651-0011			
	5		

PATENT

REEL: 011811 FRAME: 0554

DOCKET NUMBER: 104-23496-US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we,

(1) Jerald R. Rider of Catoosa County of Wagoner and State of Oklahoma

(2) James E. Layton of Chelsea County of Rogers and State of Oklahoma

(3) John M. Leuthen of Claremore
County of Rogers and State of Oklahoma

(4) Dick L. Knox of Claremore
County of Rogers and State of Oklahoma

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD FOR BOOSTING THE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF A VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE

and e	executed,	respectively,	a	United	States	patent	application
theref	ore on						
	(1)		200	1,			
	(2)		200	1,			
	(3)	,	200	1, and			
	(4)		200	1,			
refere	enced by ap	plication serial	l nu	mber		; and	

Whereas Baker Hughes Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, TX 77027 (hereinafter called Baker Hughes), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said application, and to any United States and foreign (including Patent Cooperation Treaty) patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Baker Hughes and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention disclosed and described therein, and all rights to obtain patents therefor from the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Baker Hughes and its successors and assigns, and I/we hereby agree that Baker Hughes may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by Baker Hughes.

Page 1 of 3

(1) Signed atCla	remore on 10 MAY , 2001.
	Charle R. R. L.
	Jerald R. Rider
STATE OF OKLAHOMA S	
COUNTY OF ROGERS S	
This document was exec	uted before me on this 10th day of May
, <u>zool</u> , by detai	d R. Rider.
in 11/1. COZ	auta & Coleman
NA OTAP	Notary Public in and for the
Z minic Z	State of Oklahoma
My Commission sxpires:	Anita J. Coleman
TOC CORPET OF SACE	Notary's Printed Name
SO STANDARY	
ERS CULL	
(2) Signed at Cla	remore on 10, May , 2001.
	James E. Lauton
	James E. Layton
STATE OF OKLAHOMA S	•
§	
COUNTY OF ROGERS §	
This document was exec	uted before me on this 10th day of May
, 2001, by James	E. Layton.
	Clarta & Coleman
	Notary Bublic in and for the
11, 7	State of Oklahoma
My Commession Expires:	Anita J. Coleman
Cotobilly. 2002	Notary's Printed Name
IN AND FOR	-
F 810.0 (F. 77)	

DOCKET NUMBER: 104-23496-US

John M. Leuthen STATE OF OKLAHOMA S COUNTY OF ROGERS S
STATE OF OKLAHOMA S
§
COUNTY OF ROGERS §
This document was executed before me on this 10th day of May , 2001, by John M. Leuthen.
anta & Coleman
Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma
Anita J. Coleman October 01, 2002 Anita J. Coleman
Notary's Printed Name
GERS CO. Signed at Claremore on 10, May , 2001.
CIEN
Dick L. Knox
STATE OF OKLAHOMA S
S COUNTY OF ROGERS S
This document was executed before me on this 10th day of May
, 2001, by Dick L. Knox.
and Coleman
Notary Public in and for the State of Oklahoma
My Commission Expires Anita, J. Coleman
Dougheen 1, 2002 Notary's Printed Name
= O OFCAHOME THIS